Product Specifications
The Thermo Scientific Model 1160 Zero
Air Supply is a source of ultra high purity
zero air for analytical and process
instrument needs. This modular unit can
be configured for the removal of a variety
of pollutant gases. Up to 20 liters per
minute of clean dry air can be supplied

products.
Thermo Scientific Model 1160 Zero Air Supply
Ordering Information
Pressure   10 - 60 PSGI
Flow rate   0-20 liters/min
Dew point   Membrane Dryer: -10°C
    Heatless Dryer: -40°C
Operating Temperature  -10°C to -40°C
Physical Dimensions   24" (D) x 19" (W) x 12.24" (H). 85 lbs. fully equipped
    400 mm (D) x 483 mm (W) x 315 mm (H). 38.6 kg full equipped
Power Supply   100 to 240 VAC, 50/60Hz (+/-10%), Instrument: 30 Watts, Pump: 100 Watts
Pollutant Concentration Data  Other compounds available upon request
 SO2  < 0.1 ppb
 NO  < 0.1 ppb
 NO2  < 0.1 ppb
 O3  < 0.4 ppb
 H2S  < 0.1 ppb
 NH3  < 0.1 ppb
 CO   < 0.02 ppm (Optional)
 HxCx  < 0.005 ppm
Model 1160 Zero Air Supply
Choose from the following confi gurations/options
to customize your own Model 1160
1. Voltage Options:
A = 120 VAC 60 Hz (North America & Equivalent)
B = 220-240 VAC, 50 Hz (Europe)
C = 220-240 VAC, 50 Hz (United Kingdom)
D = 240 VAC, 60 Hz (North America & Equivalent)
J = 100 VAC, 50/60 Hz (Japan)
K = 220 VAC, 50/60 Hz w/ China power cord
2. Compressor Size:
N = No internal compressor
H = High volumetric fl ow compressor
3. Dryer:
N = No internal dryer (only available with NO internal compressor)
P = +5°C Permeation (membrane) dryer
R = -40°C Regenerative (heatless) dryer
4. Gas Purifi ers:
1* = Single stage scrubber
2* =  Dual stage scrubber
3* = Three stage scrubber
*Includes selection of scrubber media from the options below
5. CO/VOC Handling:
N = No catalytic converter
C = Catalytic converter
Scrubber media options:
• Drierite